FORM PTO-1595 (REV. 6-93) FEB 1 7 2006 CMB NO. 0651-0011 (4/94)

02-24-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TORNEY DOCKET NO.: 59304-2

COMMERCE Scommerce

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	1333
Name(s) of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
New Venture Holdings, LLC	Cadence Innovation LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ☐ No ☒	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
Assignment Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	6555 Fifteen Mile Road Sterling Heights, Michigan 48312
Other	Sterring Heights, Wheingan 40312
Execution Date: October 14, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the filing date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/908,773	5,062,661
Additional numbers attached?	⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name and access of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Richard L. Moss, Esq.  Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP 1177 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 161</li> <li>7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41). \$6440.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number 50-0540</li> </ul>
	(attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document  Richard L. Moss, Reg. No. 39,782	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  ACT/23/2886 LMIFILER BREENING CASERDED
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date crisheet attachments and crickments: 8 6448.88 OP
CERTIFICATE OF MAIL	ING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8 deposited with the United States Postal Service in

#### Application or patent number(s):

Patent Application/Publica	ation No.(s)	Patent No.(s)
09/098,212		
09/493,778		
09/528,761		
09/461,154		
09/620,581		
09/732,697		
09/797,442		
09/969,217		
10/237,862		
10/350,793		
09/732,697	(US20010000937)	
09/766,101	(US20010029137)	
09/996,422	(US20020041964)	
09/996,430	(US20020053396)	
09/903,156	(US20020054984)	
10/013,612	(US20020055315)	
09/999,034	(US20020086597)	
09/797,279	(US20020093117)	
09/969,217	(US20020098335)	
09/797,062	(US20020121714)	
09/797,526	(US20020121718)	
09/797,442	(US20020121723)	
09/797,277	(US20020121767)	
09/812,930	(US20020135144)	
09/823,113	(US20020140128)	
10/122,270	(US20020155251)	
10/131,019	(US20020158371)	
09/852,488	(US20020167152)	
09/852,492	(US20020167187)	
10/193,407	(US20020171181)	
10/187,826	(US20020185779)	
09/886,886	(US20020195834)	
10/252,177	(US20030020263)	
10/254,376	(US20030021956)	
10/300,074	(US20030099734)	
10/126,130	(US20030197400)	
10/296,111	(US20030214154)	
10/210,635	(US20040021250)	

KL3:2497576.1

#### Application or patent number(s):

Patent Application/Publicat	tion No.(s)	Patent No.(s)
10/237,922	(US20040195729)	
10/882,909	(US20050013983)	
11/100,886		
11/146,809		
11/096,654		
11/099,131		
		5,276,957
		5,465,998
		5,486,658
		5,487,557
		5,497,709
		5,498,026
		5,501,485
		5,520,412
		5,529,336
		5,542,694
		5,549,323
		5,552,992
		5,558,364
		5,590,902
		5,639,112
		5,642,901
		5,678,849
		5,683,101
		5,685,561
		5,744,210
		5,765,864
		5,776,522
		5,868,988
		5,869,105
		5,922,368
		5,927,286
		5,979,933
		6,017,481
		6,042,140
		6,042,355
		6,042,356
		6,042,361

KL3:2497576.1

#### Application or patent number(s):

6,047,984 6,050,594 6,053,526 6,053,720 6,062,842 6,073,056 6,079,734 6,082,762 6,109,271 6,119,406 6,120,275 6,132,662 6,135,535 6,158,764 6,164,953 6,168,188 6,180,207 6,196,607 6,209,905 6,220,657 6,251,202 6,260,876 6,280,551 6,280,823 6,287,442 6,293,615 6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219 6,398,897	Patent Application/Publication No.(s)	Patent No.(s)
6,053,526 6,053,720 6,062,842 6,073,056 6,079,734 6,082,762 6,109,271 6,119,406 6,120,275 6,132,662 6,135,535 6,158,764 6,164,953 6,168,188 6,180,207 6,196,607 6,209,905 6,220,657 6,251,202 6,260,876 6,280,551 6,280,551 6,280,823 6,287,442 6,293,615 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,047,984
6,053,720 6,062,842 6,073,056 6,079,734 6,082,762 6,109,271 6,119,406 6,120,275 6,132,662 6,135,535 6,158,764 6,164,953 6,168,188 6,180,207 6,196,607 6,209,905 6,220,657 6,251,202 6,26,876 6,280,551 6,280,823 6,287,442 6,293,615 6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,050,594
6,062,842 6,073,056 6,079,734 6,082,762 6,109,271 6,119,406 6,120,275 6,132,662 6,135,535 6,158,764 6,164,953 6,168,188 6,180,207 6,196,607 6,209,905 6,220,657 6,251,202 6,260,876 6,280,551 6,280,823 6,287,442 6,293,615 6,293,615 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,053,526
6,073,056 6,079,734 6,082,762 6,109,271 6,119,406 6,120,275 6,132,662 6,135,535 6,158,764 6,164,953 6,168,188 6,180,207 6,196,607 6,209,905 6,220,657 6,251,202 6,268,76 6,280,851 6,280,853 6,287,442 6,293,615 6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,053,720
6,079,734 6,082,762 6,109,271 6,119,406 6,120,275 6,132,662 6,135,535 6,158,764 6,164,953 6,168,188 6,180,207 6,196,607 6,209,905 6,220,657 6,251,202 6,260,876 6,280,551 6,280,823 6,287,442 6,293,615 6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,062,842
6,082,762 6,109,271 6,119,406 6,120,275 6,132,662 6,133,535 6,158,764 6,164,953 6,168,188 6,180,207 6,196,607 6,209,905 6,220,657 6,251,202 6,260,876 6,280,551 6,280,823 6,287,442 6,293,615 6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		•
6,109,271 6,119,406 6,120,275 6,132,662 6,135,535 6,158,764 6,164,953 6,168,188 6,180,207 6,196,607 6,209,905 6,220,657 6,251,202 6,260,876 6,280,551 6,280,823 6,287,442 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,079,734
6,119,406 6,120,275 6,132,662 6,135,535 6,158,764 6,164,953 6,168,188 6,180,207 6,196,607 6,209,905 6,220,657 6,251,202 6,260,876 6,280,551 6,280,823 6,287,442 6,293,615 6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,082,762
6,120,275 6,132,662 6,135,535 6,158,764 6,164,953 6,168,188 6,180,207 6,196,607 6,209,905 6,220,657 6,251,202 6,260,876 6,280,551 6,280,823 6,287,442 6,293,615 6,293,615 6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,109,271
6,132,662 6,135,535 6,158,764 6,164,953 6,168,188 6,180,207 6,196,607 6,209,905 6,220,657 6,251,202 6,260,876 6,280,551 6,280,823 6,287,442 6,293,615 6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,119,406
6,135,535 6,158,764 6,164,953 6,168,188 6,180,207 6,196,607 6,209,905 6,220,657 6,251,202 6,260,876 6,280,551 6,280,823 6,287,442 6,293,615 6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,120,275
6,158,764 6,164,953 6,168,188 6,180,207 6,196,607 6,209,905 6,220,657 6,251,202 6,260,876 6,280,551 6,280,823 6,287,442 6,293,615 6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,132,662
6,164,953 6,168,188 6,180,207 6,196,607 6,209,905 6,220,657 6,251,202 6,260,876 6,280,551 6,280,823 6,287,442 6,293,615 6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		
6,168,188 6,180,207 6,196,607 6,209,905 6,220,657 6,251,202 6,260,876 6,280,551 6,280,823 6,287,442 6,293,615 6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		
6,180,207 6,196,607 6,209,905 6,220,657 6,251,202 6,260,876 6,280,551 6,280,823 6,287,442 6,293,615 6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,164,953
6,196,607 6,209,905 6,220,657 6,251,202 6,260,876 6,280,551 6,280,823 6,287,442 6,293,615 6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,168,188
6,209,905 6,220,657 6,251,202 6,260,876 6,280,551 6,280,823 6,287,442 6,293,615 6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,180,207
6,220,657 6,251,202 6,260,876 6,280,551 6,280,823 6,287,442 6,293,615 6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,196,607
6,251,202 6,260,876 6,280,551 6,280,823 6,287,442 6,293,615 6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,209,905
6,260,876 6,280,551 6,280,823 6,287,442 6,293,615 6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,220,657
6,280,551 6,280,823 6,287,442 6,293,615 6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,251,202
6,280,823 6,287,442 6,293,615 6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		
6,287,442 6,293,615 6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,280,551
6,293,615 6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,280,823
6,296,802 6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,287,442
6,299,244 6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,293,615
6,322,865 6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,296,802
6,341,796 6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		6,299,244
6,347,806 6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		
6,364,346 6,391,242 6,395,219		
6,391,242 6,395,219		
6,395,219		
6,398,897		
		6,398,897

KL3:2497576.1

Application or patent number(s):

Patent Application/Publication No.(s)	Patent No.(s)
	6,406,041
	6,428,738
	6,438,843
	6,464,255
	6,467,801
	6,470,573
	6,475,937
	6,481,733
	6,508,906
	6,537,413
	6,541,076
	6,575,521
	6,579,402
	6,584,992
	6,587,075
	6,619,358
	6,620,371
	6,649,002
	6,649,109
	6,655,299
	6,655,702
	6,672,611
	6,672,650
	6,716,484
	6,748,876
	6,790,026
	6,682,675
	6,682,676
	6,686,007
	6,748,876
	6,749,795
	6,758,507
	6,761,364
	6,818,305
	6,823,803
	6,833,094
	6,843,525
	6,855,283

KL3:2497576.1

Application or patent number(s):

Patent Application/Publication No.(s)	Patent No.(s)
	RE35031
	3,799,566
	D313336
	4,708,625
	5,221,539
	5,336,072
	6,239,691
	6,667,442
	6,796,793
	6,830,274

KL3:2497576.1



PAGE :

#### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEW VENTURE HOLDINGS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEW VENTURE HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "CADENCE INNOVATION LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 4:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

3942860 8100

0.50842746

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4228258

DATE: 10-17-05

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:04 PM 10/14/2005 FILED 04:55 PM 10/14/2005 SRV 050842746 - 3942860 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

		ability company is hereby amend on is hereby amended to read, in it's
entirety as follows,	"First: The name of the limited liab	oility company (the "limited liability
company") is Cade	nce Innovation LLC"	
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, the undersigned	have executed this Certificate o
		have executed this Certificate of
	day of October	
	day of October	, A D 2005
	day of October	
	day of October  By: /s/ Euge	ne I. Davis  Authorized Person(s)
	day of October  By: /s/ Euge	, A D 2005

**RECORDED: 02/17/2006**